Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Coniptroiler to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of thirty-two thousand three hundred dollars ( $32,300), the proceeds where-
of to be used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of 
providing for the payment of salaries, supplies, rent, alterations to building, two atto-
niobile ambulances and furnishing and equipment of relief station at Nos.

[...]

aLuvc re. (lut,>in and fixes the salary of said position as set forth therein. 

_\dopt 'mI by the Board of Aldermen, June 22, 1909. 
Approved Ii y the Mayor, Jnly 1, 1909.  

No. 656. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the suns of thirty- 

seven thousand dollars ($37,000) to provide means for the acquisition of prop-
erty on East Twenty-fifth street, Borough of Manhattan, for the use of the 
Department of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, as a site for a training school 
for men Nurses. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

—and when authority therefor shall have been obtained frpm the Board of Aldermen, 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding three hundred and twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($327,500) 
the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 22, 1909. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 1. 1909. 

REGISTERED MASTER PLUMBERS. 
FOR THE YEAR 1909. 

It0kllt'GR OF \1.1NIIATT.'tN. 

Published as Required by Section 1528 of the Greater New York Charter.